PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6474093

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
QIAN LI	11/03/2020
JIARUI REN	11/03/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEIJING DAJIA INTERNET INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	ROOM 101D1-7 1ST FLOOR, BUILDING 1, NO. 6	
Internal Address:	SHANGDI WEST ROAD, HAIDIAN DISTRICT	
City:	BEIJING	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	100085	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17137904

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patent@hselaw.com
Correspondent Name: TIMOTHY MENASCO

Address Line 1: 50 FOUNTAIN PLAZA

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	103725.000023	
AME OF SUBMITTER: TIMOTHY MENASCO		
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy Menasco/	
DATE SIGNED: 12/30/2020		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=103725-23_Assignment#page1.tif source=103725-23_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506427327 REEL: 054777 FRAME: 0518

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, We, **Qian LI**, Room 101D1-7, 1st Floor, Building 1, No.6, Shangdi West Road, Haidian District, Beijing 100085, China; and **Jiarui REN**, Room 101D1-7, 1st Floor, Building 1, No.6, Shangdi West Road, Haidian District, Beijing 100085, China, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a METHOD, DEVICE, AND STORAGE MEDIUMFOR SWITCHING AMONG MULTIMEDIA RESOURCES, for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States is being filed, claiming priority to Chinese Patent Application No. 202010617054.8 filed on June 30, 2020;

AND WHEREAS, **BEIJING DAJIA INTERNET INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.**, Room 101D1-7, 1st Floor, Building 1, No.6, Shangdi West Road, Haidian District, Beijing 100085, China, is desirous of acquiring all interest in said invention, said application, and in any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor;

AND WHEREAS, at the time the invention was made, I was under an obligation to assign all of my right, title, and interest in said invention to BEIJING DAJIA INTERNET INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD..

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of one dollar and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto said BEIJING DAJIA INTERNET INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. my entire right, title, and interest in said invention, said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, rights under the International Convention For The Protection Of Industrial Property, rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said BEIJING DAJIA INTERNET INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. as the assignee of the whole right, title, and interest thereto.

And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

WITNESS, my signature and date of execution:

PATENT REEL: 054777 FRAME: 0519

2020KI0435CNPPUS

Qian I i	2020.11.3
Qian LI	Date
,	
Jianui REN	zora II.3
Jiami REN	Date

PATENT REEL: 054777 FRAME: 0520

RECORDED: 12/30/2020